

**Sukhdev Singh Gill (deceased) through LRs vs.  
Arvind Sharma and others**

**Civil Revision No. 133 of 2025**

**17.09.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Ashutosh Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the original counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment.

In view thereof, list on 19.09.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*