

**Sukhdev Singh Gill (deceased) through LRs. vs.
Arvind Sharma and others**

Civil Revision No.133 of 2025

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Civil Revision No.133 of 2025 & CMP No.22427 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings pending before learned Senior Civil Judge, Nahan, District Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh, in Civil Suit No.71 of 2016, titled *Sukhdev Singh Gill vs. Arvind Sharma*, shall remain stayed.

September 19, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**