

**CR No. 133 of 2025**

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Upasana Thakur vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for appellant.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 for today has been received back duly served. Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of said respondent today in the Registry. Let the same be traced and placed on record, if in order.

Notice issued to respondents No. 2, 4 & 5 has been received back unserved for want of correct addresses.

Notices issued to respondent No. 3 is still awaited. Let fresh steps for the service of respondents No. 2, 4 and 5 be taken within a period of two weeks and notice is also issued to respondent No. 3 for the said date.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*