

CR No.133 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for appellant.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed by S/Sh. HR Jhingta and Rakesh Thakur, Advocates.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 for 10.11.2025 has been received back unserved with the report that she does not reside at the given address and she had sold her house one year back.

Fresh steps for the service of respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5 has not been taken as yet, as such notice could not be issued. Let fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2 to 5 be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.12.2025
(Shalini)