

**CR No. 133 of 2025**

08.05.2026 Present: Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate  
for petitioner.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2

to 5 are awaited despite many opportunities. Let the  
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for  
appropriate orders.

**Deputy Registrar(Judicial)**

08.05.2026  
(*Shalini*)